
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007873-2022 

Contract

S&MOCB3408_Procurement of SALMO Waterproof
Clothing

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007873

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03255b  

Published 23 March 2022, 1:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

desshipscomrcl-salmo-multiuser@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007873-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007873-2022
mailto:desshipscomrcl-salmo-multiuser@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://des.mod.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://des.mod.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

S&MOCB3408_Procurement of SALMO Waterproof Clothing

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18221000 - Waterproof clothing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Contract Award Notice to notify industry that SALMO (part of DE&S) have procured
waterproof clothing in order to meet the health and safety requirements for civilians when
operating in a maritime environment.

This procurement assures that all operators are suitably clothed and equipped to meet the
demands of the environment in which they are required to work. This is a Contract Award
Notice to notify industry that SALMO (part of DE&S) have procured waterproof clothing in
order to meet the health and safety requirements for civilians when operating in a maritime
environment.

This procurement assures that all operators are suitably clothed and equipped to meet the
demands of the environment in which they are required to work.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £73,150

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Contract Award Notice to notify industry that SALMO (part of DE&S) have procured
waterproof clothing in order to meet the health and safety requirements for civilians when
operating in a maritime environment.

This procurement assures that all operators are suitably clothed and equipped to meet the
demands of the environment in which they are required to work. This is a Contract Award
Notice to notify industry that SALMO (part of DE&S) have procured waterproof clothing in
order to meet the health and safety requirements for civilians when operating in a maritime
environment.

This procurement assures that all operators are suitably clothed and equipped to meet the
demands of the environment in which they are required to work.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to restricted
procedure

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The Salvage and Marine Operations team (SALMO), part of DE&S, has entered into contract
with MUSTO limited to procure waterproof clothing following a negotiated procedure
without prior publication.

MUSTO was selected following a technical workshop which presented existing options in the
waterproof clothing market. The workshop concluded that MUSTO waterproof clothing is
the only supplier who was able to fulfil the specific requirement. This included, but was not
limited to: the heavyweight, robust and durable fabric, waterproof rating and the inclusion of
a zip cover which was not offered on all options. The above outlines the justification for
selecting MUSTO as the manufacturer in accordance with PCR 2015, Regulation 32
Paragraph 2(a) under technical justifications.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

S&MOCB/3408

Title

S&MOCB/3408: Procurement of SALMO Waterproof clothing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MUSTO LIMITED

International House St Katharine Docks, St. Katharines Way, London, England, E1W 1UN

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

National registration number

01004420

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £73,150

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defence Equipment and Support

Bristol

Email

desshipscomrcl-salmo-multiuser@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:desshipscomrcl-salmo-multiuser@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T06:08:26+0100
	TCPDF




